the following properties shall comprise the proposed Faskally 
Protected Environment, as described below: 

Faskally Protected Environment 
1. Farm Skiddaw No 5, Senqu Local Municipality in the Barkly East Registration Division, 

Province of the Eastern Cape, measuring in extent 559,6786 (Five Hundred and Fifty Nine 
coma Six Seven Eight Six) hectares, Title Deed No. T22176/1995CTN. 

2. Portion 1 of the Farm Hope Town No. 41 in Barkly East Registration Division, Province of the 
Eastern Cape, measuring 1480,2285 hectares, Title Deed No. T22176/1995CTN. 

3. Portion 3 ( a Portion of Portion 1) of the Farm Burley No 81, Senqu Local Municipality in the 
Barkly East Registration Division, Province of the Eastern Cape, measuring in extent 
598,1360 (Five Hundred and Ninety Eight comma One Three Six Zero) hectares, Title Deed 
No.�T96489/2006CTN.  

4. Remainder of Portion 2 of Farm Lauriston No 46, Senqu Local Municipality in the Barkly East 
Registration Division, Province of the Eastern Cape, measuring in extent 255,8415 (Two 
Hundred and Fifty Five comma Eight Four One Five) hectares, Title Deed No. 
T37296/2013CTN. 

5. Portion 4 (LAURISTON ANNEX) of the Farm Ashton No 47, Senqu Local Municipality in the 
Barkly East Registration Division, Province of the Eastern Cape, measuring in extent 
121,0188 (One Hundred and Twenty One comma Zero One Eight Eight) hectares, Title Deed 
No. T37296/2013CTN. 

6. Portion 3 (The Shearing Shed) the of Farm Lauriston No 46, Senqu Local Municipality in the 
Barkly East Registration Division, Province of the Eastern Cape, measuring in extent 1,7320

[...]

the following properties shall comprise the proposed Joubertskraal 
Nature Reserve, as depicted in the diagram below: 

Joubertskraal Nature Reserve 
1. The Farm Jouberts Kraal No 109, situated in the area of the Kou-Kamma Municipality, Division 

Humansdorp, Province of the Eastern Cape, measuring 1498,4528 (One Thousand Four 
Hundred and Ninety Eight Comma Four Five Two Eight) hectares in extent and held by Deed 
of Transfer No. T57803/2004CTN. 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS AND TOURISM FOR  
THE EASTERN CAPE PROVINCE 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DECLARE A PROTECTED ENVIRONMENT IN TERMS OF THE NATIONAL

[...]

the following properties shall comprise the proposed Wolvekloof 
Protected Environment, as depicted in the diagram below: 

Wolvekloof Protected Environment 
1. Remainder of the farm Melkhoutbosch No. 345, in the Kouga Local Municipality, Division of 

Humansdorp, Province of the Eastern Cape.  In extent 256,9596 (Two Hundred and Fifty-Six 
comma Nine Five Nine Six) hectares, held by Deed of Transfer No. T73565/2003 and shown 
in SG Diagram No. B2990/1907. 

2. Portion 4 (Wolvekloof) of the farm Melkhoutbosch No. 345, in the Kouga Local Municipality, 
Division of Humansdorp, Province of the Eastern Cape.  In extent 455,2582 (Four Hundred 
and Fifty-Five comma Two Five Eight Two) hectares, held by Deed of Transfer No. 
T73565/2003 and shown in SG Diagram No. 938/1908. 

3. Portion 7 (a portion of Portion 3) of the farm Misgund No. 341, in the Kouga Local 
Municipality, Division of Humansdorp, Province of the Eastern Cape.